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Section: 32

Town: 9 South
Range: 2 East

Cormer Code#: D-12

Permanent Point # 139

I, Joseph D. Fenicle, PS, in a field survey on May 25, 2010

do hereby state that the survey monument mentioned has been
located and identified. The old witnesses, if available, were

checked and if necessary a new monument was brought to the
surface. New witnesses have been set where necessary using a

1 1/2 " brass lag stamped "Fulton County”, unless indicated otherwise.
All information has been researched to the best of my Knowledge.

A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent
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0. Gniffin, Office of the Fulton County Engineer. Stone

7777, Ohlo State Highway Department. Brass Screw

Southwest Corner of Store Building
Trio Bar Tavesn

Shiner in 14" Box Elder

Shinerin 18" Box Elder

Shiner in 22" Maple

Shiner in 22" Maple

7?77, Ohlo Department of Transportation, PK Nail over Brass Screw

Drill Hole Set
Drill hole Set
Rupp Building
Corner of House
Drill Hole Set

C. Loehrke, Ohio Departrment of Transportation. PK Nall/Washer

restoration:
7?
1967
11 NE 72,33
(2 SE 84.91
[3] SwW 37.08'
[4] sSw 35.90'
[5] NwW 61.83
5] NwW 32.45'
1974
(7] N 14.40°
(8] NE 20.55'
1 NE 72.30°
[2] SE 84.08°
9 NW 20.68°
1995
{10] NE 21,50
[11] SE 24.18'
[12) SwW 78.40'
i5] NW 61.63'
2010

Found Shiner in Power Pole

Set Shiner In North Side of Telephone Pole

Top of Northeast Corner, Concrete Base “LA Choy™ Receiving Sign
Found Shiner in 38° Maple

J. Fenicle, PS, Office of the Fulton County Engineer. PK Nail/Washer

(71
(1]
(10)
(13]
(11]
(14]
{15]
19]

N
NE
NE
NE
SE
sw
Nw
NW

14,43
72,32
21.5%
26.48'
2414
90.74'
82.05'
20.85'

Found Chiseled "X’

Southwest Foundation Corner of Dr. John Emch Eye Doctor Building (700 S.R. 2)
Found Nail/Shiner in South Face of Power Pole

Chiseled "x" on Northeast Rim of Sanitary Manhole

Found Nail/Shiner in North Face of Telephone Pole

Found Nail/Shiner in Northeast Face of Power Pale # 040AT12 9 12603

Set Fulton County Tag in Southeast Face of Power Pole

Found Chiseled "x"

B. State Plane Coordinates (NAD1983[86]), Ohio North Zone (3401}, U.S. Survey Feet,

North  680063.247

C. Notes

East  1471255.841

This corner is located on Slate Route 2 batween Township Road 24 and State Route 68
MAG Nails have been set 2.00' North & West. C-12 to D-12 = 2652.77' as measured by C. Loehrke in 1996,

GASwveri ComerstT7NASEVTINRSED 1 Lidoc

DRIGINAL BOCUMENT IS ON FILE WITH THE OFFICE OF THE FULTON COUNTY ENCINEER
9120 COUNTY ROAD 14, WALUSEON, OH 42679669
JOSEPH D. FENICLE, P3
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